## This notice was posted on 03/04/2021 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 04/04/2021

Doc No.49-03042021-093

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Currie Anderson, Deputy Clerk

Appendix D

## **Notice of Determination**

To:			From: Public Agency: County of Sonoma				
_	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 2550 Ventura Avenue, Santa Rosa, C				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Katrina Braehmer, Katrina.Braehmer@ Phone: (707) 565-1903				
	County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Dr #103F, Santa Rosa, CA 9		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
			Address:				
			Contact:Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearii	nghouse): SCH2021010137				
Pro	pject Title: DRH19-0014 Los I	Pinos Apartments					
Pro	ject Applicant: Alex Diaz Sar	ntana; 5885 Mountain Ha	wk Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95409				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 3496 Santa Rosa Aven	ue, Santa Rosa, CA 95407				
Pro	ject Description:						
inc red un	clude a community room and lequests a 20 percent Density B its to be reserved for very low s is to advise that the <u>Count</u>	kitchen, a children's play a conus under State law, wh -income households (50					
	scribed project on 3/3/2021 (date scribed project.	and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above				
1 7	Γhe project [☐ will ■ will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment				
2. [ 2. [ 3. N	☐ An Environmental Impact F ■ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [■ were	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this projection were not] made a continuate a con	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  I pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.				
	A statement of Overriding Con Findings [ <b>I</b> were  were no		vas not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA.				
neg	gative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at					
VI	a the project planner at Katrin	Braehmer@sonoma-co	ounty.org				
Sig	nature (Public Agency): 2021.03		Title: Planner II				
Dat	e: 3/4/2021 Date Received for filing at OPR: 3/4/2021						

			RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-03042021-093			
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			UMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY COUNTY OF SONOMA	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL (ATRINA.BRAEHMER@SONOMA-COUNTY.ORG			DATE 03/04/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA		,			DOCUMENT NUMBER 21-0304-01	
PROJECT TITLE DRH19-0014 LOS PINOS APARTMENTS					Automore Appears American and A	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ALEX DIAZ SANTANA	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (707) 565-1903		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 5885 MOUNTAIN HAWK DR	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE		ZIP CODE 95409		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	ate Ag	ency	X Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$3,445.25 \$2,480.25 \$1,171.25	\$ - \$ - \$ -		\$2,480.25	
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt coperation)</li> </ul>	oy)					
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	es Control Board only)	\$850,00	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$_		\$2,530.25	
C. of a han	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N rie Anderson, Deputy (			corder		